11th October,2023 at 15:00 Hours 

3 Opening of Bids received against EOI 11th October,2023 at 15:15 Hours 

4 Number of copies to be submitted Single Stage (Single Packet System) 

5 Estimated value of EoI Rs 42,99,00,000 

5 
EOI document cost inclusive tax(non-

refundable) 
Rs. 5900/- (Five Thousand Nine Hundred only) 

6 EOI EMD 

Rs. 5,00,000/- (Five Lakhs Only) to be submitted 

along with EOI. (To be submitted via online bank 

transfer) per tendered SOR 

Balance EMD of 1% of Bided value shall be 

submitted by selected Business Associate in the 

form of BG/DD/online transfer, before submission